SNDT Women's University

Centre For Distance and Online Education

Sir Vithaldas Vidyavihar, Juhu Tara Road, Santacruz (W), Mumbai - 400 049, INDIA.



श्रीमती ना. दा. ठाकरसी महिला विद्यापीठ

दूरस्थ आणि ऑनलाईन शिक्षण केंद्र

सर विठ्ठलदास विद्याविहार, जुहू तारा मार्ग, सांताक्रूज (प.) , मुंबई-४०० ०४९, भारत.

Tel.: 91-22-26607758 / 26608193 / 26608176 ★ E-mail : cde@sndt.ac.in ★ Website : www.cde.sndt.ac.in

CDOE 22/2024-25/12-3

22nd August 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

New procedure for students enrolling in Open and Distance Learning (ODL) or Online programmes from academic year 20124-25, academic session beginning October 2024 (revised from July - August, 2024) and onwards, to ensure enrolment only in approved HEIs and to enhance transparency in admissions

Dear Learners,

This has reference to the public notice given by the UGC-DEB ref letter no. F. No. 1-6/2024 (DEB-II) dated 19th August, 2024.

As per the above notice, UGC has decided to standardize the admission procedure for students enrolling in ODL and Online mode to safeguard their academic future and career prospects. Accordingly, UGC has developed a mechanism for transparent admission process wherein any student who intends to enroll in ODL/ Online Programmes shall register on UGC-DEB web portal (URL link: https://deb.uec.ac.in/ and https://deb.uec.ac.in/StudentDebld) with their Academic Bank of Credit (ABC)-ID for generating a unique DEB-ID.

All stakeholders of Centre for Distance and Online Education, SNDTWU are hereby informed that the <u>creation of DEB-ID shall be required for every student</u> (except foreign learners) willing to enroll in ODL/ Online programmes in Centre for Distance and Online Education, SNDTWU from academic year 2024-25, academic session beginning October, 2024 (revised from July-August, 2024) and onwards. The DEB-ID once generated on UGC-DEB web portal will remain valid for lifelong ODL/Online learning.

With this public notice Centre for Distance and Online Education, SNDT women's University is appealing to the learners who intended to take admission and those who are already enrolled in Centre for Distance and Online Education, SNDTWU to generate a unique DEB-ID with their Academic Bank of Credit (ABC)-ID.

(Dr. Smriti Bhosle)

Director, CDOE